
Wash. & Jeff. (7-2) -vs- Rochester (N.Y.) (7-3)
3/13/2026 at Auburndale, Fla. (Lake Myrtle Field 5)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Anthony Pass (3-0)
Loss: Zach Herzog (1-1)
Save: Luke Alvarez (1)
HBP: Brendan Cruz, Zach Herzog, Sam Loeb, Jake Del Vecchio
PB: Luke Blozy (1)
 
Start: 9:00 AM   Time: 2:20   Attendance: 167   Weather: Partly Cloudy, 70s
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Wash. & Jeff. 0 3 1 0 0 0 0 3 0 7 6 2
Rochester (N.Y.) 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 4 6 3

Wash. & Jeff. 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Keegan Carr ss 4 0 1 1 0 2 1
Josh Dezenzo dh 4 1 0 0 1 1 3
Jack Anderson 1b 5 0 1 0 0 0 0
Zac Stern cf/lf 4 1 0 0 0 1 1
Andrew Miko rf 4 1 3 1 0 0 0
Tommy Dietrich c 5 1 0 0 0 1 3
Seth Rosenfeld 3b 3 1 0 1 0 0 0
Rhys Arnold lf 3 1 0 0 0 1 0
    Tyler Maddix ph 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Paddy Hernjak cf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Teddy Platt 2b 3 1 1 1 0 0 0
Anthony Pass p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Brendan Cruz p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Luke Alvarez p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 35 7 6 4 1 6 8

2B: Andrew Miko (1)
3B: Teddy Platt (1)
SF: Seth Rosenfeld (1)
SB: Andrew Miko (1); Teddy Platt (1)
HBP: Keegan Carr (1); Zac Stern (1); Andrew Miko (1); Tyler Maddix
(1); Teddy Platt (1)
E: Keegan Carr (1); Seth Rosenfeld (1)

Rochester (N.Y.) 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Carlos Barajas 2b 4 2 0 0 0 0 2
Sammy Besztery ss 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Benjamin Garber lf 4 0 0 0 0 1 0
Jake Bentivenga 1b 3 0 1 1 1 1 0
Will Webster dh 4 0 1 1 0 3 1
Teddy Monahan cf 4 2 2 0 0 1 2
Ryan Huckabone 3b 4 0 1 1 0 1 0
Luke Blozy c 3 0 0 0 0 3 0
    Tristan Datta ph 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
George Farley IV rf 4 0 1 1 0 2 1
Zach Herzog p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Theo Beckley p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Sam Loeb p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jake Del Vecchio p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 34 4 6 4 2 12 6

2B: Teddy Monahan (1)
CS: George Farley IV (1)
HBP: Carlos Barajas (1)
E: Carlos Barajas (1); Ryan Huckabone (2)

Wash. & Jeff. IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Anthony Pass (W, 3-0) 7.0 5 3 2 0 12 1 0 0 0 27 27 4 4 96
Brendan Cruz 1.0 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 4 6 2 1 19
Luke Alvarez (S, 1) 1.0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 4 1 2 14
Totals 6 4 3 2 12 1 0 1 0 34 37 7 7 129

Rochester (N.Y.) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Zach Herzog (L, 1-1) 5.0 3 4 1 1 3 0 0 3 0 20 24 3 9 81
Theo Beckley 2.0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 7 7 1 3 27
Sam Loeb 1.0 2 3 3 0 0 0 0 1 0 5 7 2 1 21
Jake Del Vecchio 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 3 4 2 0 9
Totals 6 7 4 1 6 0 0 5 0 35 42 8 13 138



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 1   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Wash. & Jeff. - Top of 1st WAS ROC
Keegan Carr struck out swinging (2-2 FBFFFBFFS). 0 0
Josh Dezenzo flied out to cf (1-0 B). 0 0
Jack Anderson grounded out to 3b (2-2 KBBF). 0 0

Rochester (N.Y.) - Bottom of 1st WAS ROC
Carlos Barajas reached first on a fielding error by 3b (1-0 B). 0 0
Sammy Besztery grounded out to ss (0-0); Carlos Barajas advanced to second. 0 0
Benjamin Garber grounded out to 2b (0-0); Carlos Barajas advanced to third. 0 0
Jake Bentivenga singled through the right side, RBI (2-2 SBKB); Carlos Barajas scored, unearned. 0 1
Will Webster struck out swinging (2-2 FBBKS). 0 1

Wash. & Jeff. - Top of 2nd WAS ROC
Zac Stern hit by pitch (3-0 BBH). 0 1
Andrew Miko grounded out to ss (1-1 BS); Zac Stern advanced to second. 0 1
Tommy Dietrich struck out swinging (2-2 BKFBS). 0 1
Zac Stern advanced to third on a passed ball. 0 1
Seth Rosenfeld reached first on a throwing error by 3b, advanced to second (0-1 S); Zac Stern scored,
unearned. 1 1
Rhys Arnold reached first on a throwing error by 3b (1-0 B); Seth Rosenfeld advanced to third, scored on
the throw, unearned. 2 1
Teddy Platt tripled to right center, RBI (0-0); Rhys Arnold scored, unearned. 3 1
Keegan Carr grounded out to ss (3-2 BBKFFB). 3 1

Rochester (N.Y.) - Bottom of 2nd WAS ROC
Teddy Monahan singled up the middle (2-1 BBK). 3 1
Teddy Monahan advanced to second on a wild pitch. 3 1
Ryan Huckabone struck out swinging (1-2 BSFS). 3 1
Luke Blozy struck out swinging (1-2 KFBS). 3 1
George Farley IV singled up the middle, RBI (1-0 B); Teddy Monahan scored. 3 2
George Farley IV out at second p to 1b, caught stealing. 3 2

Wash. & Jeff. - Top of 3rd WAS ROC
Josh Dezenzo walked (3-0 BBBB). 3 2
Jack Anderson grounded out to 3b (0-2 KF); Josh Dezenzo advanced to second. 3 2
Zac Stern grounded out to ss (0-0); Josh Dezenzo advanced to third. 3 2
Andrew Miko singled to left field, RBI (1-2 BFF); Josh Dezenzo scored. 4 2
Andrew Miko stole second. 4 2
Tommy Dietrich grounded out to ss (1-2 SBK). 4 2

Rochester (N.Y.) - Bottom of 3rd WAS ROC
Carlos Barajas grounded out to 3b (1-0 B). 4 2
Sammy Besztery flied out to lf (1-2 KBF). 4 2
Benjamin Garber struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (0-2 SFS). 4 2

Wash. & Jeff. - Top of 4th WAS ROC
Seth Rosenfeld flied out to lf (0-1 F). 4 2
Rhys Arnold struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (0-2 FKS). 4 2
Teddy Platt hit by pitch (3-2 KBKBBFH). 4 2
Keegan Carr hit by pitch (2-0 BH); Teddy Platt advanced to second. 4 2
Josh Dezenzo reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Keegan Carr out at second ss to 2b; Teddy Platt advanced
to third. 4 2



Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Rochester (N.Y.) - Bottom of 4th WAS ROC
Jake Bentivenga struck out swinging (2-2 BKFBS). 4 2
Will Webster struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 4 2
Teddy Monahan struck out swinging (1-2 FSBS). 4 2

Wash. & Jeff. - Top of 5th WAS ROC
Jack Anderson grounded out p to 2b to 1b (0-0). 4 2
Zac Stern popped up to 2b (1-0 B). 4 2
Andrew Miko singled to left field (1-2 KFB). 4 2
Tommy Dietrich grounded out to 2b (0-2 FKF). 4 2

Rochester (N.Y.) - Bottom of 5th WAS ROC
Ryan Huckabone reached first on a fielding error by ss (0-1 K). 4 2
Luke Blozy struck out swinging (3-2 FBBFBS). 4 2
George Farley IV struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 4 2
Carlos Barajas flied out to cf (0-0). 4 2

Wash. & Jeff. - Top of 6th WAS ROC
Theo Beckley to p for Zach Herzog. 4 2
Seth Rosenfeld flied out to rf (0-1 S). 4 2
Rhys Arnold grounded out to 3b (1-1 KB). 4 2
Teddy Platt grounded out to p (2-2 FBSBFF). 4 2

Rochester (N.Y.) - Bottom of 6th WAS ROC
Sammy Besztery grounded out to 3b (3-2 BSKFFBBFFF). 4 2
Benjamin Garber flied out to rf (0-1 S). 4 2
Jake Bentivenga lined out to 2b (1-1 BF). 4 2

Wash. & Jeff. - Top of 7th WAS ROC
Keegan Carr struck out swinging (2-2 KSBBS). 4 2
Josh Dezenzo struck out swinging (2-2 BKKBS). 4 2
Jack Anderson singled to right field (1-2 FBS). 4 2
Zac Stern grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-0). 4 2

Rochester (N.Y.) - Bottom of 7th WAS ROC
Will Webster struck out swinging (1-2 KFBS). 4 2
Teddy Monahan doubled down the rf line (0-1 F). 4 2
Ryan Huckabone singled through the right side, RBI (2-1 SBB); Teddy Monahan scored. 4 3
Luke Blozy struck out looking (1-2 BFKK). 4 3
George Farley IV struck out swinging (2-2 FBBFS). 4 3

Wash. & Jeff. - Top of 8th WAS ROC
Sam Loeb to p for Theo Beckley. 4 3
Andrew Miko doubled down the rf line (1-0 B). 4 3
Tommy Dietrich reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Andrew Miko advanced to third. 4 3
Seth Rosenfeld flied out to rf, sacrifice fly, RBI (1-2 KSB); Andrew Miko scored. 5 3
Tyler Maddix pinch hit for Rhys Arnold. 5 3
Tyler Maddix hit by pitch (3-2 BFFBH); Tommy Dietrich advanced to second. 5 3
Paddy Hernjak pinch ran for Tyler Maddix. 5 3
Teddy Platt reached on a fielder's choice (1-0 B); Paddy Hernjak out at second ss to 2b; Tommy Dietrich
advanced to third. 5 3



Teddy Platt stole second. 5 3
Keegan Carr singled to second base, RBI (3-2 BBKFB); Teddy Platt advanced to third, scored on a fielding
error by 2b; Tommy Dietrich scored. 7 3
Josh Dezenzo flied out to lf (0-0). 7 3

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Rochester (N.Y.) - Bottom of 8th WAS ROC
Zac Stern to lf. 7 3
Paddy Hernjak to cf. 7 3
Brendan Cruz to p for Anthony Pass. 7 3
Carlos Barajas hit by pitch (1-0 H). 7 3
Sammy Besztery flied out to lf (1-1 BF). 7 3
Benjamin Garber flied out to rf (3-1 BBFB). 7 3
Jake Bentivenga walked (3-2 FBBKFBB); Carlos Barajas advanced to second. 7 3
Will Webster singled up the middle, RBI (0-0); Jake Bentivenga advanced to second; Carlos Barajas scored. 7 4
Teddy Monahan out at first ss to 2b (0-1 K). 7 4

Wash. & Jeff. - Top of 9th WAS ROC
Jake Del Vecchio to p for Sam Loeb. 7 4
Jack Anderson popped up to ss (0-0). 7 4
Zac Stern struck out swinging (2-2 BBFKS). 7 4
Andrew Miko hit by pitch (2-0 BH). 7 4
Tommy Dietrich flied out to lf (0-0). 7 4

Rochester (N.Y.) - Bottom of 9th WAS ROC
Luke Alvarez to p for Brendan Cruz. 7 4
Ryan Huckabone grounded out to 3b (0-2 FK). 7 4
Tristan Datta pinch hit for Luke Blozy. 7 4
Tristan Datta walked (3-2 BBBKSFB). 7 4
George Farley IV reached on a fielder's choice (0-1 K); Tristan Datta out at second 3b to ss. 7 4
Carlos Barajas flied out to rf (1-0 B). 7 4


